2023 CAA Membership List

(Number following name indicates year

through which dues are paid.

Archie E. Allen L

Lisa Umberger Arundale L
Bobby Atkins 24

Judy Atkins 24

Archie B. Atwell 26
Darleyne Atwell 26

Noel W. Atwell L

Ann Hardy Beardshall L
Elmer Beardshall L
Diane L. Billips 25

Ella Jean Blankenship 26
Helen Kirk Boone 23
Kathy U. Bowlin 25

Gary Steven Brown 23
Shirley Hubble Bunce 23
Erin P. Buttery 23

Philip Buttery 23

H. Sloan Cain 23

Alan Cassell 23

Andrew W. Cassell 24 *
James A. Cassell 24
Jeffery D. Cassell 25

Kelly Cassell 23

Paul V. Catron 24

John Cline 25

Debra Colston 28

Donald Compton 28
Carol Cassell Crabtree 24
Carrol W Crabtree 24
John Howard Crabtree, Jr. 24
William H. Crabtree 24
Ida (Ginger) Groseclose David 24
Charles Ray Davis 23
Frances C. Davis 23

Dean A DeRosa 24
James Billy Dillman 25

J. C. Dillow, Jr. 28 *
Priscilla E. Dillow 25
Danny Dodson 23
Brenda R Finch 23

Doris Cassell Foglesong 24
Nancy Creggar Gelser 23
Cody Gray 23

Rachel Gray 23

Evelyn H. Groseclose 23
Michelle H. Groseclose 23

“L” = Life Member.)

Patrick Groseclose 23
Tom S. Groseclose, Jr. 23
Vincent Groseclose 23
Richard Gwynn 24
James R. Haga 26
Derrick Hall 24

Lisa Hall 23

Wade F. Hall 26

Judy Hubble Hannah 24
Betty A. Harden 24
Jessika R. Harless 23
Jeremy R. Harless 23
Ellen M. Harner 25
Dorothy Umbarger Houck 24
Edd Houck 23

Betty C. Hubble 31

Larry D. Hubble 24
Robert Hubble 24
Denise Peery Huff 24
Mary Sue Ireland 24
Crystal Lynn Jenkins L
Chuck Johnson L
Rebecca Johnson L
Helen Keck 24

Barbara Kegley 26
Elaine Kegley 28

Jason Kidd 23

Sara Kidd 23

Becky Kimberlin 23
Ronald Kime 24

Steven Kivett L

Erin Kivett L

Maryanne Knutson L
Simone Hubble Manis 24
Bruce McCall 24

Louise Cassell Meck 25*
Randolph Moler 24
Shirley Kidd More head L
Louise I. Morgan 24
Laura B. Mustard 23
Della Mae Neel L

W. H. Niday, Ill 28
Marsha Groseclose Otey 24
Hilda Parks 23

Sarah Paulette 26

Annie C. Peery 26

-OVER -

Debbie Peery 23

G. H. Peery, lll 24
Rebecca Muncy Peery 23
Iris Crabtree Pruett 24
Michael A. Pruett L

Sarah Pruett 24

Melissa Renninger 23
Glen Repass 23

Jacob “Jake” Repass 26
Jonan Cassell Repass L *
Robin U. Repass 23

Sue T Repass 25 *

June A. Russell 26
Sharon Sayre 23

John B. Scott 24

Rachel French Selfe 26
Phyllis U. Shackelfo rd 23
Jennifer Shortt 24
Robert J. Shupe 23
Nancy Compton Simmons 24
B. J. “Jack” Smith 24 *
Aileen Hancock Solomen 24
Ann Hubble Spence 23
Margaret ”Peggy” Stevenot 24
Ronald R Stevenot, Sr. 24
Kimberly Stowers L
Seldon Stowers, Jr. L
Faye F. Sutherland L
Brenda K. Thompson L
Erin K. Thompson L
Molly P. Thompson 26
Nancy K. Tibbs 23

Pat Turner L

Johnny Umbarger L
Tabitha Umbarger 23
Tillie T. Umbarger 23
Wayne Umbarger 26
Lorraine “Lorree” Waddle 28
Gary D. White 26

Janet R. White 25

Eva Lois Winesett L

* Deceased- 2023 dues pd.

Below is a chart depicting the
Membership through the years.

2000 35 Unofficial
2001 No Data
2002 No Data
2003 116
2004 127
2005 121
2006 123
2007 168
2008 140
2009 152
2010 153
2011 151
2012 155
2013 173
2014 164
2015 156
2016 154
2017 160
2018 143
2019 149
2020 126
2021 144
2022 141

2023 (as of 10/17) 134

25 lifetime members
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